Green Ixworth GDPR and Data Privacy Policy

What is GDPR?

The General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) (EU) 2016/679 was a regulation in EU law on data protection and privacy for all individuals within the European Union. The Data Protection Act 2018 is the UK's implementation of the GDPR. The GDPR aims to give control to all individuals over their personal data. Please visit www.ico.org.uk for more detailed information.

This document explains that Green Ixworth will:

- Only collect information that is needed for a specific purpose
- Keep it safe
- Ensure it is relevant and up to date
- Only hold information that is needed and only for as long as it is needed

What information will Green Ixworth request and why?

As well as posting news and information on our Facebook page and website we will communicate with members and supporters via group emails from our Yahoo address.

Additionally, as an organisation with paying members, we will need to be able to contact members to resolve payment issues and send reminders of renewal.

To perform both functions we will hold a list of names of members and supporters along with their email addresses.

Who has access to the information?

This information will be held on the personal computer systems of Green Ixworth's Secretary and Treasurer. It will also be held in the form of a contact list on our Yahoo email account. The information will only be made available to Green Ixworth Management Committee members.

Information to third parties.

Green Ixworth will never give any information to third parties without prior consent. We do not currently envisage any circumstance under which this would become necessary.

What will happen to my information?

Your information will be held for as long as you remain a member of Green Ixworth or wish to be included on Green Ixworth's mailing list as a supporter. Upon leaving the Group or requesting an end to email contact your information will be deleted.

Policy Review

This policy was adopted on 23 February 2021. The Management Committee will review it annually ahead of the Green Ixworth Annual General Meeting.

Contact us

If you have any questions, comments or queries about the way we use your personal information, or if you wish to have your information deleted, please contact Green Ixworth's Secretary at greenixworth@yahoo.com.